Name

Piedmont MRF Flower Pedals
Piedmont MRF Lovely Lady (Cookie)
Piedmont MRF Cappuccino (Twix)
Blissberry Busy B-N Fabulous (Fabs)
CH(p) Hoanbu Unkd Rosary Rozlyn
Piedmont MRF Better Butter (Summer)
Piedmont MRF Caffé Macchiato (Coffee)
Piedmont MRF Hope

Piedmont MRF Spice Girl (Spice)
Piedmont MRF Splish Splash
Piedmont MRF P Marilyn

Hoanbu Epic Kismet Sunkissed
Piedmont MRF Sparkling Ruby

DKGH RM Essie's Ember

Piedmont MRF Caffe Expresso
Piedmont MRF NFE Better Life (Missy)
Piedmont MRF LBH RAIN BOW
Blissberry CC Rain Song

Piedmont MRF NFE Salt N Pepper (Asia)
Piedmont MRF E Hot N Spicey

PIEDMONT MRF NFE BETTER HALF (Mendy)

Hoanbu LL Vintage Vivid

Registry Buck

EX
AM
AM
PB
PB
AM
AM
EX
AM
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
AM
AM
PB
PB
EX
AM
AM
PB

DKGH EV Erin's Express
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor
DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon
Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon
DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor
DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon
DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express
DKGH EV Erin's Express

Doe's Sire

Piedmont MRF Astroid

Piedmont MRF Astroid

*B DKGH EVE AND ATLAS’ ELON
*B Blissberry Coconut Cooler

CH *B Hoanbu BMR Unconditional
*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon
*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon
Piedmont MRF What A Friend

*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon
*B Blissberry New Kid N Town

*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon
CH DKGH Erin's LA Epic

*B Blissberry New Kid N Town
DKGH Playboy's Reign Man

*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor

*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon
*B Blissberry Coconut Cooler
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor
Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor

CA Blackberry Lunar Lantern

Due
2/22/2026
2/22/2026
2/22/2026
2/22/2026
2/22/2026
2/24/2026
2/26/2026
2/27/2026
2/27/2026
2/27/2026
3/19/2026
3/26/2026
4/12/2026
4/12/2026
4/13/2026
4/14/2026
4/14/2026
4/23/2026

April

April

April

April

Buckling Doeling

market
$575
$575
$1,000
$1,200
TBD
TBD
market
market
market
TBD
$1,000
$675
$800
market
TBD
$675
TBD
market
market
TBD
$800

$350
$575
$575
$1,000
$1,200
$575
$575
$475
$350
$700
$675
$1,000
$675
$800
$575
$575
$675
$800
$350
$450
$575
$800

Retain

1D
1D
1B,1D
1B, 1D

1D
1D
1D
1D

1D
1D

1D
1D

Doe Sale
$200
$650

$650

$400
$350
$500

$400
$400



