

Name	Registry	Buck	Doe's Sire	Due	Buckling	Doeing	Retain	Doe Sale
Piedmont MRF Flower Pedals	EX	DKGH EV Erin's Express	Piedmont MRF Astroid	2/22/2026	market	\$350		\$200
Piedmont MRF Lovely Lady (Cookie)	AM	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	Piedmont MRF Astroid	2/22/2026	\$575	\$575	1D	\$650
Piedmont MRF Cappuccino (Twix)	AM	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	*B DKGH EVE AND ATLAS' ELON	2/22/2026	\$575	\$575	1D	
Blissberry Busy B-N Fabulous (Fabs)	PB	DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon	*B Blissberry Coconut Cooler	2/22/2026	\$1,000	\$1,000	1B,1D	
CH(p) Hoanbu Unkd Rosary Rozlyn	PB	Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon	CH *B Hoanbu BMR Unconditional	2/22/2026	\$1,200	\$1,200	1B, 1D	
Piedmont MRF Better Butter (Summer)	AM	DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon	*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon	2/24/2026	TBD	\$575		\$650
Piedmont MRF Caffè Macchiato (Coffee)	AM	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon	2/26/2026	TBD	\$575		
Piedmont MRF Hope	EX	DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon	Piedmont MRF What A Friend	2/27/2026	market	\$475		\$400
Piedmont MRF Spice Girl (Spice)	AM	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon	2/27/2026	market	\$350		\$350
Piedmont MRF Splish Splash	PB	DKGH EV Erin's Express	*B Blissberry New Kid N Town	2/27/2026	market	\$700		\$500
Piedmont MRF P Marilyn	PB	DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon	*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon	3/19/2026	TBD	\$675	1D	
Hoanbu Epic Kismet Sunkissed	PB	DKGH Eve and Atlas' Elon	CH DKGH Erin's LA Epic	3/26/2026	\$1,000	\$1,000	1D	
Piedmont MRF Sparkling Ruby	PB	DKGH EV Erin's Express	*B Blissberry New Kid N Town	4/12/2026	\$675	\$675	1D	
DKGH RM Essie's Ember	PB	DKGH EV Erin's Express	DKGH Playboy's Reign Man	4/12/2026	\$800	\$800	1D	
Piedmont MRF Caffe Espresso	AM	DKGH EV Erin's Express	*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon	4/13/2026	market	\$575		
Piedmont MRF NFE Better Life (Missy)	AM	DKGH EV Erin's Express	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	4/14/2026	TBD	\$575		
Piedmont MRF LBH RAIN BOW	PB	DKGH EV Erin's Express	*B Lakeshore Beyond The Horizon	4/14/2026	\$675	\$675	1D	
Blissberry CC Rain Song	PB	DKGH EV Erin's Express	*B Blissberry Coconut Cooler	4/23/2026	TBD	\$800	1D	
Piedmont MRF NFE Salt N Pepper (Asia)	EX	DKGH EV Erin's Express	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	April	market	\$350		\$400
Piedmont MRF E Hot N Spicy	AM	DKGH EV Erin's Express	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	April	market	\$450		\$400
PIEDMONT MRF NFE BETTER HALF (Mendy)	AM	DKGH EV Erin's Express	Never Fail Letter 2 The Editor	April	TBD	\$575	1D	
Hoanbu LL Vintage Vivid	PB	DKGH EV Erin's Express	CA Blackberry Lunar Lantern	April	\$800	\$800	1D	